
ORGANIZATION COUNTIES SERVED ADDRESS EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR ED EMAIL IFPN CONTACT HHF CONTACT CONTACT EMAIL CONTACT PHONE INDIANA HELPS CERTIFIED 

COUNSELORS

PARTIALLY CERTIFIED OR NON-

CERTIFIED COUNSELORS

APPROVED FOR HHF 

PROGRAM

HHF COUNTY SERVICE AREA

Bloomington HAND Monroe, Morgan, Owen, 

Green, Brown

401 North Morton 

Street, Bloomington, IN 

47402

Lisa Abbott abbottl@bloomington.in.gov Doris Sims N/A simsd@bloomington.in.gov 812-349-3401 N/A N/A

Affordable Housing 

Corporation

Blackford, Cass, Grant, 

Howard, Lake, Madison, 

Miami, Tipton, Delaware, 

Randolph, Henry

812 S. Washington St., 

Marion, IN 46953

Jacquelyn Dodyk jacquie@ahcindiana.org Lorri Cox Lorri Cox lorri@ahcindiana.org 765-662-1574 ext. 101 Lorri Cox, Jacquelyn Dodyk, 

Roger Rayburn, Lucinda Sehy

Sicilia Green, Jake Hovermale, 

Mable Johnson, Malla Lampkins, 

Annette Lanning, Tequila Page, 

Jeff Stanford

YES Blackford, Cass, Delaware, 

Grant, Henry, Howard, Jay, 

Madison, Miami, Randolph, 

Tipton

Community Action 

Program of Evansville & 

Vanderburgh Co., Inc.

Vanderburgh, Gibson, 

Posey, Warrick, Vigo, 

Sullivan, Clay, Harrison

27 Pasco Avenue, 

Evansville, IN 47713

Alice Weathers weathers@capeevansville.org Tehiji Crenshaw Tehiji Crenshaw tcrenshaw@capeevansville.org 812-425-4241 ext. 3951 Tehiji Crenshaw, Aretha Graves Sheila Washington YES Clay, Gibson, Posey, Sullivan, 

Vanderburgh, Vigo

City of South Bend St. Joseph, Elkhart, 

Marshall, LaPorte

227 W. Jefferson 

Boulevard - 12th Floor, 

South Bend, IN 46601

Pamela C. Meyer pmeyer@southbendin.gov Nancy Schrager Nancy Schrager nschrage@southbendin.gov 574-235-5848 Hedy Robinson YES Elkhart, LaPorte, Marshall, St. 

Joseph

Community Action 

Program, Inc. of Western 

Indiana

Benton, Fountain, 

Montgomery, Parke, 

Vermillion, Warren

418 Washington Street, 

Covington, IN 47932

Steve Proctor proctor@capwi.org Alice Young Alice Young ayoung@capwi.org 765-793-4881 ext. 1209 Alice Young YES Benton, Fountain, Montgomery, 

Parke, Vermillion, Warren

Community Action of 

Greater Indianapolis, Inc.

Marion, Hamilton, 

Hendricks, Boone

2445 North Meridian 

Street, Indianapolis, IN 

46208

Edgar Tipton etipton@cagi-in.org Cheryl Shelton Deanna Kirkland cshelton@cagi-in.org; dkirkland@CAGI-

IN.ORG

317-396-1786 Cheryl Shelton, Cynthia Taylor, 

Melissa Molter, Deanna Kirkland

Rose DeMoss, Kevin Wells YES Boone, Hamiltion, Marion, 

Tipton

Consumer Credit 

Counseling Service of 

Northeastern Indiana, 

Inc.

Allen, DeKalb, Steuben, 

Lagrange, Noble, 

Kosciusko, Whitley, 

Wabash, Huntington, 

Wells, Adams

4105 W. Jefferson Blvd, 

Fort Wayne, IN 46804

Joseph Schenkel jschenkel@financialhope.org Joseph Schenkel; Pam 

Gresham; Sarah 

Markiton

N/A jschenkel@financialhope.org;  

jjschenkel@hotmail.com; 

pgresham@financialhope.org; 

sarahm@financialhope.org

260-432-8200 ext. 3333; 

260-432-8200 ext. 3311; 

260-432-8200 ext. 3302

Pam Gresham, Jill Jandu, Martha 

Barker, Tom Hufford, Habia 

Ashraft, Rich Barton, Paul 

Fulgham

N/A N/A

Consumer Credit 

Counseling Service of 

Northwestern Indiana

Lake 800 E. 86th Avenue, 

Suite B, Merrillville, IN 

Connie Mack-Ward cmackward@cccsnwi.org Connie Mack-Ward Connie Mack-Ward cmackward@cccsnwi.org 219-980-4800 Judith Samson, Linda Shedrow Thomas Conley, Toyia Moore YES Lake, LaPorte, Newton, Porter, 

Pulaski, Starke

Eastside Community 

Center

Bartholomew, Johnson, 

Shelby, Decatur, Jennings, 

Jackson, Brown, Monroe, 

Rush, Fayette

421 McClure Road, 

Columbus, IN 47201

Priscilla Scalf priscilla@eastcc.org Rick Scalf Rick Scalf ifpn@eastcc.org; rick@eastcc.org 812-376-7840 Rick Scalf Lenore Hollowell, Sage Quinn, 

Ginger Scalf, Brandon Allen, 

Maria Ruiz

YES Bartholomew, Brown, Decatur, 

Jackson, Jennings, Johnson, 

Lawrence, Manroe, Morgan, 

Owen, Rush, Shelby

Fort Wayne Urban 

League

Allen, Adams, DeKalb, 

Huntington, LaGrange, 

Steuben, Wells, Whitley

2135 S. Hanna St., Fort 

Wayne, IN 46803

Jonathan Ray, MSW jray@fwurbanleague.org Paula McGee Paula McGee pmcgee@fwurbanleague.org 260-745-3100 Kayevonne Dailey YES Adams, Allen, Dekalb, Elkhart, 

Huntington, Kosckiusko, 

Lagrange, marshall, Noble, St. 

Joe, Steuben, Wabash, Wells, 

Whitley

Greenpath, Inc Elkhar, St. Joseph 38505 Country Club Dr., 

Ste. 210, Farmington 

Hills, MI 48331

Thomas Butler tbutler@greenpath.com Setina Briggs-Kelly Justin Whitaker sbriggs@greenpath.com; 

Elkhart@greenpath.com

248-553-5400 ext. 2463 YES Elkhart, St. Joseph

Habitat for Humanity of 

Whitley County, Inc. 

Kosciusko, Whitley, Allen 378-A North Line 

Street, Columbia City, 

IN 46725

Carl Siler carl@habitatwhitley.org April Gerard April Gerard april@habitatwhitley.org 260-248-4500 April Gerard Belinda Hawn YES Allen, Kisciusko, Whitley

Lafayette Neighborhood 

Housing Services, Inc. 

DBA Homestead 

Consulting Services

Tippecanoe, Benton, 

Boone, Carroll, Clinton, 

Fountain, Montgomery, 

Warren, White, Putnam

200 N. 2nd Street, 

Lafayette, IN 47901

Marie Morse marie@homesteadconsulting.net Joe Kellogg Elsa Schirmer joe@homesteadconsulting.net; 

Elsa@homesteadconsulting.net

765-423-1284 Joe Kellogg Habeeb Dunn-El YES Benton, Boone, Carroll, Clinton, 

Fountain, Montgomery, Putnam, 

Tippecanoe, Warren, White

Hoosier Uplands, E.D.C. Lawrence, Orange, Martin, 

Washington, Owen, 

Greene

500 W. Main St., 

Mitchell, IN 47446

David L. Miller dlmiller@kiva.net Addie Datish Addie Datish adatish@hoosieruplands.org 812-849-4447 Addie Datish Stormi Fisher YES Lawrence, Martin, Orange, 

Washington

HOPE of Evansville, Inc. Vanderburgh, Posey, 

Warrick, Gibson, Perry, 

Pike, Spencer, Dubois

401 SE 6th Street, Suite 

206, Evansville, IN 

47713

Thomas Coe tomc@hopein.com Kathy Vowels Eric Spence Kathyv@hopein.com;                     

office@hopein.com; 

Erichopein@gmail.com

812-423-3169 x. 103 Kathy Vowels Tabitha Givens, Helen Freed, 

Noel Pottinger, Susan Neill, 

Deronda Gausmann

YES Dubois, Gibson, Perry, Posey, 

Spencer, Vanderburgh, Warrick

Housing Opportunities, 

Inc.

Lake, Porter, Starke, La 

Porte, Jasper, Newton, 

Pulaski, Fulton

954 Easport, Suite A, 

Valparaiso, IN 46383

Caroline Shook cshook@housing-opportunities.com Kris Richardson Bonnie Kennedy krichardson@housing-opportunities.com; 

bkennedy@housing-opportunities.com

219-548-2800 ext. 202 Caroline Shook, Debbie Kardos, 

LaTosha Knight

Kris Richardson YES Fulton, Jasper, Lake, LaPorte, 

Newton, Porter, Pulaski, Starke

Human Services, Inc. Bartholomew, Jackson, 

Johnson, Decatur, Shelby

1585 Indianapolis Road, 

Columbus, IN 47202

Debbie DeBord ddebord@hsi-indiana.com Ken Mitchell Donna Taylor kmitchell@hsi-indiana.com; dtaylor@hsi-

indiana.com

812-372-8407 Ken Mitchell YES Bartholomew, Brown, Decatur, 

Jackson, Jennings, Johnson, 

Monroe, Morgan, Shelby

Indianapolis 

Neighborhood Housing 

Partnership 

Marion 3550 North Washington 

Boulevard, Indianapolis, 

IN 46205

Moira Carlstedt mcarls@inhp.org Cherie Pologruto   

LaKimey Ballard

Cherie Pologruto cpolog@inhp.org;                   

lballard@inhp.org

317-610-4634                  

317-610-4611

Cherie Pologruto, Ruth Wooden, 

Tamara Ellis, DeLois Owens, 

Kylie Turner

Shay Mays, Rob Kanallakan, 

LaKimey Ballard

YES Marion

LaCasa, Inc. Elkhart, St. Joseph, Noble, 

Kosciusko, LaGrange, 

Marshall

202 N. Cottage Ave., 

Goshen, IN 46528

Larry Gautsche larry.gautsche@lacasainc.net Rebecca Gascho     

AmyJo Kennedy

Rebecca Gascho rebecca.gascho@lacasainc.net;   

amyjo.kennedy@lacasainc.net

574-533-4450 Issrael Mujica, Eddie Sauceda, 

AmyJo Kennedy

YES Elkhart
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Lincoln Hills 

Development 

Corporation

Perry, Spencer, Crawford 302 Main Street, Tell 

City, IN, 47586

Larry Kleeman larry@lhdc.org Sue Denoncour Sue Denoncour sue@lhdc.org 812-574-3435 Sue Denoncour YES Perry

Martindale Brightwood 

Community 

Development 

Corporation

Marion 2855 N. Keystone 

Avenue, Suite #130, 

Indianapolis, IN 46218

Josephine Rogers jo_rogers@sbcglobal.net Howard Washington  

Tony Carpenter

Howard Washington                     

Tony Carpenter

howard.washington@sbcglobal.net;  

tony.carpenter@sbcglobal.net

317-924-8042 Howard Washington Anthony Carpenter YES Marion

Neighborhood Christian 

Legal Clinic

Marion, Hamilton, 

Hendricks, Hancock, 

Morgan, Johnson, Shelby, 

Boone

3333 North Meridian 

Street, Suite 201, 

Indianapolis, IN 46208

Joshua W. Abel jabel@nclegalclinic.org Julie Mennel Roger Rayburn jmennel@nclegalclinic.org; 

rrayburn@nclegalclinic.org

317-429-4131 Chris Purnell, Phyllis Wickliff, 

Josh Case

Angie Simmons YES Boone, Hamilton, Hancock, 

Hendricks, Johnson, Marion, 

Morgan, Shelby

Pathfinder Services, Inc. Adams, Allen, DeKalb, 

Huntington, Jay, LaGrange, 

Kosciusko, Marshall, 

Noble, Starke, Steuben, 

Wabash, Wells, Whitley

1152 E. State St., 

Huntington, IN 46750

John Niederman jniederm@pathfinderservices.org Jan Baumgartner; Vickie 

Evans

Vickie Evans jbaumgar@pathfinderservices.org; 

vevans@pathfinderservices.org

260-456-2385 Mike Davis, Patricia Carpenter, 

Jeff Teusch, Natalie Fisher

Vickie Evans, Steven Morgan, 

Tina Krafft, Debra Kelsay

YES Adams, Allen, Dekalb, 

Huntington, Kosciusko, 

Lagrange, Marshall, Noble, 

Starke, Steuben, Wabash, Wells, 

Whitley

South Bend Heritage 

Foundation

St. Joseph 803 Lincolnway West, 

South Bend, IN 46616

Macro Mariani marcomariani@sbheritage.org Jessie Whitaker Jessie Whitaker jaw@sbheritage.org 574-289-1066 ext. 204 Jessie Whitaker, Adam 

Bawtinheimer

YES St. Joseph

The Home Ownership 

Center of Greater 

Cincinnati, inc.

Dearborn, Franklin, Ohio, 

Ripley, Switzerland, Union, 

Wayne

2820 Vernon Place, 

Cincinnati, OH 45219

Rick Williams rwilliams@hometoday.cc Michael Clemons Michael Clemons mclemons@hometoday.cc 513-569-4417 Tiffany Gemmell, Taylor 

Nicholson, Robin Brown, 

Deborah Scearce, Audrey 

Thomas

YES Dearborn, Fayette, Franklin, 

Jefferson, Ohio, Ripley, 

Switzerland, Union, Wayne

The Housing Partnership, 

Inc.

Floyd, Clark, Harrison, 

Washington, Scott, 

Jefferson

IN Office:  Cardinal 

Ritter House, 1218 E. 

Oak Street, New 

Albany, IN 47150;  Main 

Office:  333 Guthrie 

Green, Suite 404, 

Louisville, KY 40202

F. Lynn Luallen lynn@wearehpi.org Lessley Wood N/A lwood@wearehpi.org 502-814-2738 Gerri Reynolds, John Brenzel, 

Dan Farris, Judy Bean, Sharon 

Wilburn, Mary Ronayne

N/A N/A

Dubois-Pike-Warrick 

Economic Opportunity 

Committee, Inc. d/b/a 

TRI-CAP

Dubois, Pike, Warrick, 

Spencer, Daviess, Knox, 

Crawford

607 Third Avenue, 

Jasper, IN 47547

Joyce Fleck joyce@tri-cap.net Rachel Eckert Rachel Eckert rachel@tri-cap.net 812-482-2233 ext. 115 Rachel Eckert Tammy DeWitt YES Clark, Crawford, Daviess, Dubois, 

Floyd, Greene, Harrison, Knox, 

Pike, Scott, Spencer, Warrick
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